

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **WRIT PETITION No.2315 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
06.	07.03.2023	<u>NJS,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file reply to the counter of the Gram Panchayat. List the matter on 20.03.2023. In the meanwhile, memo of proof of service in respect of the unofficial respondents shall be filed. NJS,J GVK	