

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.2315 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	20.04.2023	<u>RRR, J</u> The petitioners contend that the width of the road in question is 36 feet. The Gram Panchayat contends that the width of the road is 22 feet. Neither side has been able to produce any record to show, what is the width of the road. In the circumstances, it would be appropriate to direct the Gram Panchayat to measure the width of the road at 100 yard intervals to verify the width of the road. This measurement shall be done in the presence of the petitioners or their representatives. For this purpose, the said exercise shall be conducted, on 26.04.2023 at 9 a.m. This order shall be treated as notice to both sides. Post on 04.05.2023. Js. <u>RRR, J</u>	