

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.2315 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
11	10.05.2023	<u>RRR, J</u> The report of the Gram Panchayat recording the width of the road of various intervals, in accordance with the directions of this Court dated 20.04.2023 has been placed before this Court. Sri V.V.Narayana Rao, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has objections to the measurements carried out by the Gram Panchayat and seeks time to place the material before this Court to demonstrate that the road is 36 feet wide and there has been encroachment by the respondents. Post on 21.06.2023. RRR, J RKS	